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General Information

Location: HURGHADA EGY
ICAO/IATA: HEGN / HRG
Lat/Long: N27° 10.7', E033° 48.0'
Elevation: 109 ft

Airport Use: Public
Daylight Savings: Not Observed
UTC Conversion: -2:00 = UTC
Magnetic Variation: 4.0° E

Fuel Types: Jet A-1
Repair Types: Minor Airframe, Minor Engine
Customs: Yes
Airport Type: IFR
Landing Fee: Yes
Control Tower: Yes
Jet Start Unit: No
LLWS Alert: No
Beacon: Yes

Sunrise: 0351 Z
Sunset: 1506 Z

Runway Information

Runway: 16L
Length x Width: 13123 ft x 148 ft
Surface Type: asphalt
TDZ-Elev: 50 ft
Lighting: Edge, ALS
Displaced Threshold: 984 ft

Runway: 16R
Length x Width: 13123 ft x 197 ft
Surface Type: asphalt
TDZ-Elev: 78 ft
Lighting: Edge, ALS, Centerline

Runway: 34L
Length x Width: 13123 ft x 197 ft
Surface Type: asphalt
TDZ-Elev: 109 ft
Lighting: Edge, ALS, Centerline

Runway: 34R
Length x Width: 13123 ft x 148 ft
Surface Type: asphalt
TDZ-Elev: 35 ft

Lighting: Edge, ALS

Communication Information

ATIS: 120.450
Hurghada Tower: 119.600
Hurghada Ground: 121.900
Hurghada Radar: 119.100 Secondary
Hurghada Radar: 123.400
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Elev

Elev

HURGHADA, EGYPT

Tower

119.6

CHANGES:

RWY

ADDITIONAL RUNWAY INFORMATION

Threshold
LANDING BEYOND

USABLE LENGTHS

WIDTHTAKE-OFFGlide Slope

148'
45m

HURGHADA INTL

HIRL HIALS PAPI (angle 2.95^)

Feet

Meters 0

0 2000 4000 6000

200015001000500

HURGHADA Ground

121.9

ATIS

161^

341^

FOR DETAILS
SEE 10-9A

FOR DETAILS
SEE 10-9A

120.450

161^

16L
16R

341^
34R34L

Elev

Elev

4000m

HIRL HIALS PAPI (angle 3.0^)

16L
34R

16R
34L

197'
60mCL
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10-9A

G

L

M

N

11

12

13

18

19

A

A

APRON 1

TERMINAL 2

14

15

16

17

HEGN/HRG

H

| JEPPESEN, 2001, 2018. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

APRON 3

33 3435

JEPPESEN

20

21

22

23

1

9

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

10

MET

A

E

P

Q

S

E

A

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

75

76

77

APRON 2

APRON 2

APRON 2

S

Push-back required
for all stands on
Apron 1.

S1

T
Taxiing to and 
from Apron 3 
with Follow-me.

Push-back required
for all stands on
Apron 2.S

ARP

NOT TO SCALE

NOT TO SCALE

S

S

63
64
65

66
67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

Stand 75 thru 77
with Follow-me.

Stands 63 thru 74
equipped with Visual
Docking Guidance
System.

RW
Y 16L/34R

H

TERMINAL 1

RW
Y 16L/34R

E

None.

30 AUG 19 .Eff.12.Sep.

HURGHADA, EGYPT

CHANGES:

HURGHADA INTL
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10-9B
HEGN/HRG JEPPESEN

Stands added. | JEPPESEN, 2014, 2015. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

5 JUN 15

HURGHADA, EGYPT

CHANGES:

HURGHADA INTL

N27 11.5  E033 48.1

8

13

3

6

N27 11.4  E033 48.1
N27 11.4  E033 48.1
N27 11.4  E033 48.1
N27 11.3  E033 48.2

N27 11.3  E033 48.2

N27 11.5  E033 48.2
N27 11.5  E033 48.2

N27 11.2  E033 48.2

14 N27 11.5  E033 48.2

1, 2

4, 5

7

9, 10
11, 12

15 N27 11.4  E033 48.2
N27 11.4  E033 48.216

37
36
35
34
34
 
33
32
35
34
33
 
33
31
32
31
30
 
29
25
24

N27 11.4  E033 48.2
N27 11.3  E033 48.3
N27 11.3  E033 48.3
 
N27 11.2  E033 48.3
N27 11.2  E033 48.4
N27 11.2  E033 48.4

17, 18
19

20, 21
 

22, 23
33, 34

35

INS COORDINATES

COORDINATESSTAND No. STAND No. COORDINATESELEV ELEV

N27 10.9  E033 48.2

60

75

57

N27 10.8  E033 48.2
N27 10.6  E033 48.3
N27 10.5  E033 48.3
N27 10.4  E033 48.3

76
77

50
51 thru 53
54 thru 56

58, 59

61
62
63

64, 65
 

66
67

68, 69
70, 71
72, 73

 
74

N27 10.4  E033 48.3
N27 10.4  E033 48.3
N27 10.3  E033 48.4
N27 10.9  E033 48.3
N27 10.9  E033 48.3
 
N27 10.9  E033 48.3
N27 10.8  E033 48.4
N27 10.8  E033 48.4
N27 10.7  E033 48.4
N27 10.6  E033 48.4
 
N27 10.5  E033 48.4
N27 10.5  E033 48.5
N27 10.4  E033 48.5
N27 10.4  E033 48.5

32
31
30
30
29
 
28
27
26
26
25
 
26
25
26
25
26
 
26
25
24
23
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 .Standard.
10-9S

JEPPESEN

1

3

3

1

1

1

1

4

4

1

1

| JEPPESEN, 2009, 2019. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

1

1

1

30 AUG 19 .Eff.12.Sep.

A
B
C
D

Day: RL or RCLM
Night: RL

Day: RL & RCLM
Night: RL (Day only)

Adequate vis ref

Low Visibility Take-off

400m 500m

TAKE-OFF

R300m

Minimums.

2 2 2 2

2 RVR 750m when a Flight Director or Autopilot or HUD to DA is not used.

CHANGES:

STRAIGHT-IN RWY DCBA

HEGN/HRG
HURGHADA, EGYPT

ALS out

300'(250')

R1300m
R800m

300'(250')
R800m
R1300m

300'(250')
R800m
R1300m

(250')
R800m
R1300m

300'

ALS out

530'(480')

R1800m
R1800m R1800m

R1800m
R1800m
R2200m

R1800m
R2200m

VOR

264'(229')
R600m

276'(241')
R600m

(249')
R600m

(260')
R600m

295'284'ILS

ALS out R1200m R1300m R1300m R1300m
FULL

CIRCLE-TO-LAND

V3600mV1600m V1600m V3600m

ALS out

LOC 530'(495')

R1500m
R1500m

530'(495')
R1500m
R1500m

530'(495')
R1500m
R2300m

(495')
R1500m
R2300m

530'

ALS out

540'(505')

R1600m
R1600m

540'(505')
R1600m
R1600m

540'(505')
R1600m
R2400m

(505')
R1600m
R2400m

540'

ALS out

VOR 530'(495')

R1500m
R1500m

530'(495')
R1500m
R1500m

530'(495')
R1500m
R2300m

(495')
R1500m
R2300m

530'

Continuous Descent Final Approach.

HURGHADA INTL

100 KT 135 KT 180 KT 205 KT

16L

530'(480') 530'(480') 530'(480')

ALS out

320'(242')

R1300m
R750m

R1300m R1300m R1300m

ALS out

VOR

16R 320'(242') 320'(242') 320'(242')
R750m R750m R750m

510'(432') 510'(432') 510'(432') 510'(432')

R1500m
R1300m

R1500m R2000m R2000m
R1300m R1300m R1300m

ALS out

360'(251')

R1300m
R750m

R1300m R1300m

ALS out

VOR

34L 360'(251') 360'(251') 360'(251')
R750m R750m R750m

R1300m

600'(491')

R1500m
R1500m

R1500m R2300m

600'(491') 600'(491') 600'(491')
R1500m R1500m R1500m

R2300m
34R

Prohibited West of rwy 16R/34L.

610'(501') 610'(501') 890' 890'(781') (781')

After RNP: NOT APPLICABLE.

ALS out

290'(255')

R1300m
R750m

290'(255')
R750m
R1300m

290'(255')
R750m
R1300m

(255')
R750m
R1300m

290'RNP
(LNAV/VNAV)

RNP
(LNAV)

ALS out

550'(441')

R1500m
R1400m

R1500m R2100m

550'(441') 550'(441') 550'(441')
R1400m R1400m R1400m

R2100m

RNP
(LNAV)

RNP
(LNAV/VNAV)

ALS out

420'(342')

R1500m
R1000m

R1500m R1600m R1600m

420'(342') 420'(342') 420'(342')
R1000m R1000m R1000m

RNP
(LNAV/VNAV)

RNP
(LNAV)

ALS out

420'(370')

R1500m
R1300m

420'(370')
R1300m
R1500m

420'(370')
R1300m
R1700m

(370')
R1300m
R1700m

420'

RNP
(LNAV/VNAV)

RNP
(LNAV)
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295^

131^

HURGHADA
116.5 HGD

DH G D

FL 130

115^
295^

6 NOV 15 .Eff.12.Nov.

JEPPESEN

311^

131^
4000

| JEPPESEN, 2001, 2015. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

D30.0

LUGAT
D25.0

N27 23.0  E033 23.1

HURGHADA OUTER FIX
HOLDING PROCEDURES

NOT TO SCALE

HURGHADA, EGYPT

Only to be used, when excessive holdings are expected.

CHANGES:

10-10
HEGN

HURGHADA INTL

Vectors to compulsary reporting point LUGAT or LOSIK 
will be provided by ATC.

D18.0

LOSIK
D13.0

N27 01.5  E033 58.1

Holding fix procedure at LOSIK established.
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1000

2000

1000

2000
20003000

ILS LOC (GS out)

DA(H)
A:
B:

C:
D:295'(260')(241')276'

264' 284'(229') (249')

1200m
2000m

1600m

1200m

FULL ALS out ALS out

2400m

1600m800m

800m

CIRCLE-TO-LAND

Max
Kts
100

135

180

205

1600m

3600m

MISSED APCH:

HURGHADA, EGYPT

LOC
HIL

110.3 341^

GS
D4.0 HIL

1309'(1274')

ILS
DA(H)

Refer to
Minimums

109'

35'

Apt Elev

Rwy

Gnd speed-Kts 70 90 100 120 140 160

372 478 531 637 743 849

D0.2
D2.0

D4.0
HIL

HIL 2200'

341^

2.82.01.8

TCH 50'

ILS DME

h i l341^ 110.3 HIL

HIL
D6.8 HIL

VOR

341^

140^
151^

CAT C & D

CAT A & B

D10.0 HGD

PAPI PAPI
2000'

on 341^

4000'

3.00^

MDA(H)

HURGHADA INTL 11-1

Alt Set: hPa Rwy Elev: 1 hPa

Climb STRAIGHT AHEAD on 341^ to 2000', then

HEGN/HRG

GS 672'
GS1309'

A

B

C

D

MDA(H) (495')

STRAIGHT-IN LANDING RWY

530'

Final
Apch Crs

0
5

5
10

B
R
IE

F
IN

G
 S

T
R
IP

TM
P
A

N
S
 O

P
S

D10.0
HGD

MHA 4000
(3000 for Missed Apch)

Trans alt: 9500'Trans level: FL 110

HURGHADA
116.5 HGD

DH G D

341^
D0.2

3
4
1
^

D6.8

D4.0

D2.0

HIL

HIL

HIL

HIL

D7.7 HGD

151^ 331^
140^

C
A
T C

 &
 D

151^
C
A
T A

 &
 B

D7.7 HGD

27-00

27-10

33-40 33-50 34-00

680'
LOC LOC

1310'

turn RIGHT to reach VOR at 3000' and hold, or as directed.

| JEPPESEN, 1998, 2016. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

JEPPESEN

ILS GS or

LOC Descent Angle

650'

749'

824'

650'

785'

34R

610'

890'

(501')

Prohibited West of rwy 16R/34L

(781')

4000m890'(781')

MSA HGD VOR

Ground

119.6 121.9

HURGHADA Tower (APP/TWR)ATIS HURGHADA Radar (APP)

123.4

9 DEC 16 ILS Rwy 34R

120.450

Procedure identifier. Circling restriction.CHANGES:

270^

18
0
^

36
0
^

7500' 2100'

9200' 5800'

090^

MAP at D0.2 HIL

HIALS

Rwy 35'
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1000

1000

2000

20
00

3000

3000

3000
3000

4000

4000

3000

GN714
1
6
1
^

(IF)

MAP at RW16L

RNAV GN715

MISSED APCH:

B
R
IE

F
IN

G
 S

T
R
IP

TM

Gnd speed-Kts 70 90 100 120 140 160

HURGHADA, EGYPT

Ground

119.6 121.9

161^ 50'2000'(1950')

DA(H)

300'(250')

HURGHADA INTL

Alt Set: hPa

123.4

HEGN/HRG

Rwy Elev: 2 hPa Trans level: FL 110 Trans alt: 9500'

Final
Apch Crs

12-1

STRAIGHT-IN LANDING RWY

GN716
0

GN715

RW16L

Descent Angle 372 478 531 637 743 849

GN714

HURGHADA Tower (APP/TWR)

JEPPESEN

ATIS

3.00^

Rwy 50'

Mandatory Alt

HURGHADA Radar (APP)

109'Apt Elev

Rwy

16L

TCH 50'

MANDATORY 

RNP Rwy 16L

120.450
LNAV/VNAV

TAA
25 NM
IAF

23
1^

25

141^

091^

15

341^

25

091^

10

341^

25

23
1^

GN711

GN713

GN712

GN715

RW16L

GN712

GN713

GN716

GN717

5500'

5500'

5000'

3000'

8.0

7.0

7.0

20.7

10.2

7.0

161^

161^

071^

331^

23
1^

091^(IAF)

(IAF)

(IAF)

23
1^05

1^
50

00

GN711

27-10

27-20

27-30

33-30 33-40 33-50 34-00

3.00^

600'
MDA

A

B

C

D

MDA(H) 420'(370')
ALS out

LNAVLNAV/VNAV

DA(H) 300'(250')

0
5

5
10

15
20

MANDATORY
2000'

MANDATORY
3000'

DPAPI PAPI 1300'

Climb DIRECT to GN716 at or above 1300', then turn
LEFT to GN717 at or above 2000'. Turn LEFT climbing to GN711

| JEPPESEN, 2016, 2019. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

above
at or

at or above 5000' and hold or as directed.

34007100

8800

4500

2000

30 AUG 19 .Eff.12.Sep.

Minimums.

3888'

3400'

899'

4184'

3721'

650'

1264'

1600m
1200m

1600m 2000m

CHANGES:

P
A

N
S
 O

P
S

6.0
6.0

11.0
5.0

161^

ALS out

1600m1300m

Baro-VNAV 
not authorized
below +5^C.  

HIALS
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1000

1000

2000

20
00

3000
3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

4000

4000

MAP at RW16R

RNAV GN719

MISSED APCH:

B
R
IE

F
IN

G
 S

T
R
IP

TM

Gnd speed-Kts 70 90 100 120 140 160

HURGHADA, EGYPT

Ground

119.6 121.9

161^

109'Apt Elev

2000'(1922')

HURGHADA INTL

Alt Set: hPa

123.4

HEGN/HRG

Rwy Elev: 3 hPa Trans level: FL 110 Trans alt: 9500'

Final
Apch Crs

12-2

STRAIGHT-IN LANDING RWY

Descent Angle 372 478 531 637 743 849

HURGHADA Tower (APP/TWR)

JEPPESEN

ATIS

3.00^

Mandatory Alt

HURGHADA Radar (APP)

78'Rwy

0
5

5
10

15
20

Rwy 78'
MDA
5.95.3

161^
3.00^

TCH 50'

MANDATORY
3100'

MANDATORY
2000'

11.2 5.9

GN719GN718 RW16R

0
HIALS

PAPI PAPI D
GN72~

16R

TAA
25 NM
IAF

RNP Rwy 16R

120.450
LNAV/VNAV

DA(H)

320'(242')

GN712
5500'

(IAF)

GN713
5500'

(IAF)

5000'

(IAF)

GN711

341^

25

090^

10

GN713

23
5^

25

141^

090^

15 GN712

341^

25

23
5^

GN711

7.0

161^

GN72~ 071^

10.2
GN721

333^

20.4

RW16R

GN719

3100'
MANDATORY 
GN718

(IF)

1
6
1
^

23
5^

05
5^

500
0

166^

23
5^

090^

6.6

7.4

7.4

600'

27-10

27-20

27-30

33-30 33-40 33-50 34-00

A

B

C

D

MDA(H) 420'(342')
ALS out

LNAVLNAV/VNAV

DA(H) 320'(242')

Climb direct to GN72~ at or above 1300', then turn
LEFT to GN721 at or above 2000'. Turn LEFT climbing to GN711

| JEPPESEN, 2016, 2019. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

1300'
above
at or

at or above 5000' and hold or as directed.

34007100

2000

8800

4500

30 AUG 19 .Eff.12.Sep.

Minimums.

3888'

3400'

899'

4184'

3721'

650'

1264'

1600m 1600m 2000m

CHANGES:

P
A

N
S
 O

P
S

Baro-VNAV 
not authorized
below +5^C.  

ALS out

1600m800m 1000m
1600m
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1000

2000

2000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

4000

4000

5000

5000

3000

Trans alt: 9500'Trans level: FL 110

RNAV GN21~

360'(251')

MISSED APCH:

HURGHADA, EGYPT

341^ 2000'(1891')

109'Apt Elev

HURGHADA INTL 12-3

Alt Set: hPa

HEGN/HRG

STRAIGHT-IN LANDING RWY

Final
Apch Crs

B
R
IE

F
IN

G
 S

T
R
IP

TM
P
A

N
S
 O

P
S

MAP at RW34L

Gnd speed-Kts 70 90 100 120 140 160
Descent Angle 372 478 531 637 743 849

JEPPESEN

3.00^

Mandatory Alt

Rwy Elev: 4 hPa

Rwy 109'
MDA
6.1 5.2

341^

3.00^

TCH 50'

MANDATORY
3100'

MANDATORY
2000'

11.36.1

GN21~ GN2~9RW34L

0

0
5

5
10

15
20

HIALS

PAPI PAPI D
GN211

25 NM
IAF

TAA

34L

Ground

119.6 121.9123.4

HURGHADA Tower (APP/TWR)ATIS HURGHADA Radar (APP)

NOT TO SCALE

GN211
GN2~7

7.6

12.0

071^341^

(IAF)

GN2~2
8800'

(IF)

MANDATORY 
3100'

GN2~9

(IAF)

GN2~1
5500'

(IAF)

7100'GN2~3
MANDATORY 

6100'

RW34L

GN21~

12.4

7.5

7.0

6.8

337^

269^

05
1^

05
1^

161^

25

05
1^

GN2~2

161^

25

269^GN2~~

05
1^

02
1^

269^

GN2~1

25

109'

RNP Rwy 34L

120.450
LNAV/VNAV

DA(H)

GN2~~

1200'

A

B

C

D

MDA(H) 550'(441')
ALS out

LNAVLNAV/VNAV

DA(H) 360'(251')

26-50

27-00

27-10

33-40 33-50 34-00 34-10

3
4
1
^

5.8 NM
to RW34L

1500'

Rwy

271^

091^
7100

22.7

162^

| JEPPESEN, 2016, 2019. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

MAX 210 KT

MAX 210 KT
MAX 210 KT

MAX 210 KT

MAX 185 KT

Climb direct to GN211 at or above 1500', then turn
RIGHT to GN2~7 at or above 3000'. Turn  RIGHT climbing to
GN2~~ at 7100' and hold or as directed.

above
at or

Minimums.

30 AUG 19 .Eff.12.Sep.

8800

2400

5300

7800

1060'5811'

3400'

3400'

3721'

4079'

4124'

2474'

4180'

3623'

824'
650'

3025'

568'

650'

1600m

2000m

2400m

CHANGES:

ALS out

1600m

1200m800m
1400m

Baro-VNAV 
not authorized
below +5^C.  
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1000

2000

20003000

3000

3000

3000

3000

4000

4000

4000

5000

5000

Trans alt: 9500'Trans level: FL 110

RNAV GN2~5

290'(255')

MISSED APCH:

341^

HURGHADA, EGYPT

341^ 2000'(1965')

109'

35'

Apt Elev

Rwy

HURGHADA INTL 12-4

Alt Set: hPa Rwy Elev: 1 hPa

HEGN/HRG

STRAIGHT-IN LANDING RWY

Final
Apch Crs

B
R
IE

F
IN

G
 S

T
R
IP

TM
P
A

N
S
 O

P
S

6.1

MAP at RW34R

Gnd speed-Kts 70 90 100 120 140 160
Descent Angle 372 478 531 637 743 849

JEPPESEN

3.00^

Mandatory Alt

34R

Ground

119.6 121.9123.4

HURGHADA Tower (APP/TWR)ATIS HURGHADA Radar (APP)

RNP Rwy 34R

120.450
LNAV/VNAV

DA(H)

25 NM
IAF

TAA

0
5

5
10

15
20

161^

25

05
1^

GN2~2

161^

05
1^

02
1^

GN2~1

25

25

271^GN2~~

(IAF)

GN2~2
8800'

7.0

05
1^

GN2~3
MANDATORY 

6100'
05
1^8.0

(IF)

GN2~4
MANDATORY 

3000'

GN2~5

(IAF)

GN2~~
7100'

091^
7100

271^

(IAF)

GN2~1
5500'

RW34R
3
4
1
^

GN2~6

7.6

341^

NOT TO SCALE
11.5

071^

GN2~7

341^
7.0

12.0
271^

271^

A

B

C

D

MDA(H) 540'(505')
ALS out

LNAVLNAV/VNAV

DA(H) 290'(255')

HIALS

PAPI PAPI D
GN2~6

26-50

27-00

27-10

33-40 33-50 34-00 34-10

MDA
1000'

162^

22.7

MAX 210 KT

MAX 210 KT

MAX 210 KT

MAX 210 KT

MAX 185 KT

| JEPPESEN, 2016, 2019. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Climb DIRECT to GN2~6 at or above 1500', then

to GN2~~ at 7100' and hold or as directed.
turn RIGHT to GN2~7 at or above 3000'. Turn RIGHT climbing

1500'
above
at or

Minimums.

30 AUG 19 .Eff.12.Sep.

8800

2300

5300

7800

1060'5811'

3400'

3400'

3721'

4079'

4124'

2474'

4180'

3623'

824'

650'

3025'

568'

650'

2400m

3000'2000'

5.0

GN2~4

CHANGES:

0 11.1

GN2~5

6.1

RW34R

3.00^

MANDATORY
MANDATORY

Rwy 35'

TCH 50'

Baro-VNAV 
not authorized
below +5^C.  

ALS out

1600m

1200m800m 1600m

Printed from JeppView for Windows 5.3.0.0 on 26 Oct 2020; Terminal chart data cycle 21-2020; Notice: After 29 Oct 2020, 0000Z, this chart may no longer be valid

                            20 / 26



 

1000

2000

MISSED APCH:B
R
IE

F
IN

G
 S

T
R
IP

TM

HURGHADA, EGYPT

Ground

119.6 121.9
VOR
HGD

116.5 169^ 50'

Apt Elev

Rwy

Minimum Alt
D6.9

2000'(1950')

MDA(H)

530'(480')

HURGHADA INTL

Alt Set: hPa

123.4

HEGN/HRG

Rwy Elev: 2 hPa Trans level: FL 110 Trans alt: 9500'

Final
Apch Crs

13-1

MSA HGD VOR

A

B

C

D

STRAIGHT-IN LANDING RWY

ALS out

MDA(H) 530'(480')

1600'

D6.9

D8.0

5.1

0
5

5
10

HURGHADA
D
116.5 HGDH G D27-10

27-20

33-40 33-50 34-00

D1.8

00
1^

D8.0

1
6
9
^ D8.0

C
A

T
 A

 &
 B

169^

159^

MHA 4000

D6.9

D1.8

0.9

339^ (3000 for Missed Apch)

| JEPPESEN, 2007, 2019. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Gnd speed-Kts 70 90 100 120 140 160
Descent Angle

HURGHADA Tower (APP/TWR)

to reach VOR at 3000' and hold, or as directed.
Climb STRAIGHT AHEAD to 1600', then turn LEFT 

PAPI PAPI

JEPPESEN

ATIS

3.00^ TCH 50'

3.00^

VOR Rwy 16L

109'

HURGHADA Radar (APP)

DME required.

[FD16L]

[MD16L]

[MD16L]

[FD16L]

372 478 531 637 743 849

16L

Max
Kts
100

135

180

205

1600m

3600m

MDA(H)

610'

890'

(501')

(781')

4000m890'(781')

CIRCLE-TO-LAND
Prohibited West of rwy 16R/34L

120.450

Minimums.

30 AUG 19 .Eff.12.Sep.

650'

1800m

2000m

2400m

CHANGES:

270^

18
0
^

36
0
^

090^

VOR
4000'

2000'
169^

016^
CAT C & D

CAT A & B 001^

Rwy 50'

P
A

N
S
 O

P
S

C
A

T 
C
 &

 D

01
6^

HIALS

MAP at D1.8

7500 2100

58009200

Printed from JeppView for Windows 5.3.0.0 on 26 Oct 2020; Terminal chart data cycle 21-2020; Notice: After 29 Oct 2020, 0000Z, this chart may no longer be valid

                            21 / 26



 

1000

2000

MISSED APCH:B
R
IE

F
IN

G
 S

T
R
IP

TM

HURGHADA, EGYPT

Ground

119.6 121.9
VOR
HGD

116.5 153^

109'

78'

Apt Elev

Rwy

D6.4

1800'(1722')

MDA(H)

510'(432')

HURGHADA INTL

Alt Set: hPa

123.4

HEGN/HRG

Rwy Elev: 3 hPa Trans level: FL 110 Trans alt: 9500'

Final
Apch Crs

13-2

A

B

C

D

STRAIGHT-IN LANDING RWY

ALS out

MDA(H) 510'(432')

1600m

1500'

D6.4

5.1 5.3

0
5

5
10

1
5
3
^

MHA 4000

D1.1

(3000 for Missed Apch)

Gnd speed-Kts 70 90 100 120 140 160
Descent Angle

[FD16R]

HURGHADA Tower (APP/TWR)

to reach VOR at 3000' and hold, or as directed.
Climb STRAIGHT AHEAD to 1500', then turn LEFT 

PAPI PAPI

JEPPESEN

ATIS

3.00^

TCH 50'

3.00^

VOR Rwy 16R
HURGHADA Radar (APP)

HURGHADA
116.5 HGDHGDD

349^

169^
D11.5

D11.5

DME required.

D6.4

D1.1

27-10

27-20

33-40 33-50 34-00

[FD16R]

[RW16R]

D11.5

153^

MDA
600'

[RW16R]

(IF)

372 478 531 637 743 849

HIALS

Mandatory Alt

16R CIRCLE-TO-LAND

Max
Kts
100

135

180

205

1600m

3600m

MDA(H)

610'

890'

(501')

Prohibited West of rwy 16R/34L

(781')

4000m890'(781')

1300m

MSA ARP

120.450

Minimums.

30 AUG 19 .Eff.12.Sep.

| JEPPESEN, 2016, 2019. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

650'

1600m

2000m

2400m

CHANGES:

270^

18
0
^

36
0
^

090^

VOR
4000'

1800'
153^

349^
CAT C & D

CAT A & B 341^

Rwy 78'

P
A

N
S
 O

P
S

C
A

T
 C

 &
 D

349^

MAP at D1.1

C
A

T
 A

 &
 B

 
341^

MANDATORY

7500 2100

58009200

Printed from JeppView for Windows 5.3.0.0 on 26 Oct 2020; Terminal chart data cycle 21-2020; Notice: After 29 Oct 2020, 0000Z, this chart may no longer be valid

                            22 / 26



 

108^

131^

161^

1000

2000

30
00

3000

3000

3000
3000

3000

3000

3000

4000

4000
4000

4000

4000

50
00

5000
6000

MISSED APCH:

HURGHADA, EGYPT

VOR
HGD

116.5 349^
109'Apt ElevD6.9

2000'(1891')

MDA(H)

600'(491')

Climb STRAIGHT AHEAD to 2000', then turn RIGHT
to reach VOR at 3000' and hold, or as directed.

HURGHADA INTL 13-3

Alt Set: hPa

HEGN/HRG

Apt Elev: 4 hPa Trans level: FL 110 Trans alt: 9500'

P
A

N
S
 O

P
S

PAPI PAPI
2000'Gnd speed-Kts 70 90 100 120 140 160

MHA 4000
(3000 for Missed Apch)

3
4
9
^

Final
Apch Crs

B
R
IE

F
IN

G
 S

T
R
IP

TM

[RW34L]

JEPPESEN

3.00^Descent Angle 372 478 531 637 743 849

VOR Rwy 34L

Mandatory Alt

HURGHADA
116.5 HGDHGDD 155^ 335^

D12.0

D1.1

D6.9

0
5

5
10

15
20

349^

27-00

27-10

33-30 33-40 33-50 34-00

DME required.

D12.0
(IF)

D16.0

D16.0

14 DME A
rc

250
0

8000'

7500'

[FD34L]

D6.9

5.15.9

D1.1
[FD34L]

3.00^

TCH 50'

D12.0

MDA

[RW34L]

MANDATO
RY

1280'

STRAIGHT-IN LANDING RWY

A

B

C

D

ALS out

MDA(H) 600'(491')

1600m
1500m

34L CIRCLE-TO-LAND

Max
Kts
100

135

180

205

1600m

3600m

MDA(H)

610'

890'

(501')

(781')

4000m890'(781')

HIALS

Prohibited West of rwy 16R/34L

MSA ARP

Ground

119.6 121.9123.4

HURGHADA Tower (APP/TWR)ATIS HURGHADA Radar (APP)

120.450

Minimums.

30 AUG 19 .Eff.12.Sep.

| JEPPESEN, 2016, 2019. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

3888'

1060'5811'

3400'

4184'

3400'

3721'

4079'

4124'
3941'

2474'

4180'

6999'

824'
650'

3025'

568'

650'

785'

MON, TUE and WED from 0400 to 1100 
traffic to/from Hurghada subject
to delay due to military activity.

2000m

2400m1600m

270^

18
0
^

36
0
^

090^

CHANGES:

162^
C
A
T A

 &
 B

MAP at D1.1

155^
C
A
T C

 &
 D

VOR
4000'

2500'

349^

155^ CAT C & D
CAT A & B

162^

Apt 109'

MANDATORY

MANDATORY
2000'

MANDATORY
2500'

7500 2100

58009200

Printed from JeppView for Windows 5.3.0.0 on 26 Oct 2020; Terminal chart data cycle 21-2020; Notice: After 29 Oct 2020, 0000Z, this chart may no longer be valid

                            23 / 26



 

1000

2000

30
00

27-00

27-10

33-40 33-50 34-00

MISSED APCH:

HURGHADA, EGYPT

VOR
HGD

116.5 336^

109'

35'

Apt Elev

Rwy

Minimum Alt
D7.8

2200'(2165')

MDA(H)

530'(495')

Climb STRAIGHT AHEAD to 2000', then turn RIGHT
to reach VOR at 3000' and hold, or as directed.

HURGHADA INTL 13-4

Alt Set: hPa

HEGN/HRG

Rwy Elev: 1 hPa Trans level: FL 110 Trans alt: 9500'

P
A

N
S
 O

P
S

D7.8

D8.0

6.7

PAPI PAPI
2000'

Gnd speed-Kts 70 90 100 120 140 160

MHA 4000
(3000 for Missed Apch)

D7.8
D8.0

141^

321^

336^

3
3
6
^

141^
A
 &

 B

Final
Apch Crs

B
R
IE

F
IN

G
 S

T
R
IP

TM
0

5
5

10

D1.1

D1.1

HURGHADA
116.5 HGDD H G D

| JEPPESEN, 2005, 2019. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

JEPPESEN

TCH 50' 3.00^

3.00^Descent Angle 372 478 531 637 743 849

VOR Rwy 34R

Max
Kts
100

135

180

205

1600m

3600m

MDA(H)

610'

890'

(501')

(781')

4000m890'(781')

CIRCLE-TO-LAND
Prohibited West of rwy 16R/34L

DME required.

[FD34R]

[MD34R]

[FD34R]

[MD34R]

MSA HGD VOR

Ground

119.6 121.9123.4

HURGHADA Tower (APP/TWR)ATIS HURGHADA Radar (APP)

120.450

Minimums.

30 AUG 19 .Eff.12.Sep.

824' 650'

3025'

650'

785'

2000m

2400m

270^

18
0
^

36
0
^

090^

A

B

C

D

ALS out

MDA(H) (495')530'

1600m

1500m

CHANGES:

VOR
4000'

2200'

336^

132^ CAT C & D
CAT A & B

141^

STRAIGHT-IN LANDING RWY

HIALS

132^

CA
T C &

 D

MAP at D1.1

Rwy 35'

34R

7500 2100

58009200

1600m

Printed from JeppView for Windows 5.3.0.0 on 26 Oct 2020; Terminal chart data cycle 21-2020; Notice: After 29 Oct 2020, 0000Z, this chart may no longer be valid

                            24 / 26



 

Chart changes since cycle 20-2020
ADD = added chart, REV = revised chart, DEL = deleted chart.

ACT PROCEDURE IDENT INDEX REV DATE EFF DATE

HURGHADA,  (HURGHADA INTL - HEGN)

Chart changes since cycle 20-2020
ADD = added chart, REV = revised chart, DEL = deleted chart.

ACT PROCEDURE IDENT INDEX REV DATE EFF DATE

HURGHADA,  (HURGHADA INTL - HEGN)

Revision Letter For Cycle 21-2020
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TERMINAL CHART CHANGE NOTICES

No Chart Change Notices for Airport HEGN

TERMINAL CHART CHANGE NOTICES

No Chart Change Notices for Airport HEGN

Terminal Chart Change Notices
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